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SERVICE LIST

	TO:
	ALBERT GELMAN INC.
250 Ferrand Dr., Suite 403
Toronto, Ontario M3C 3G8

Attention: Bryan A. Gelman
Tel: (416) 506-1650 ext. 115
Email: bgelman@albertgelman.com



	AND TO: 
	GARFINKLE BIDERMAN BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS

Attention: Wendy Greenspoon
Tel: (416) 869-7615 
Email: wgreenspoon@garfinkle.com

Lawyers for the Receiver 


	AND TO:
	STEVENS OMNI INC.
6430 Kennedy Road, Unit A
Mississauga, ON L5T 2Z5

Attention: Alvin Brown 
Email: abrown@stevensomni.com



	AND TO:
	HARRISON PENSA LLP
130 Dufferin Avenue, Suite 1101
London, ON  N6A 5R2

Tim Hogan (LSO#36553S)
Tel: (519) 661-6743
Fax: (519) 667-3362
Email: thogan@harrisonpensa.com 

Lawyers for the Applicant 


	AND TO:
	CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
c/o Department of Justice
Ontario Regional Office
120 Adelaide St. W., Suite 400
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

Attention: Rakhee Bhandari
Tel:416-952-8563
Email: Rakhee.bhandari@justice.gc.ca




	AND TO:
	HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT
OF ONTARIO AS REPRESENTED BY
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
Revenue Collections Branch – Insolvency Unit
33 King Street W., P.O. Box 627
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 


	AND TO:
	[bookmark: _Hlk178847236]SOFLEX LOGISTICS INC.
6430 Kennedy Rd., Unit A
Mississauga. ON L5T 2Z5



	AND TO:
	RCAP LEASING INC.
5575 North Service Road, Suite 300
Burlington, ON L7L 6M1


	AND TO:
	CWB NATIONAL LEASING INC.
1525 Buffalo Place
Winnipeg, MB R3T 1L9



	AND TO: 
	HOOPP REALTY INC. 
c/o CBRE Limited 
1100-145 King St. W. 
Toronto, ON M5H 1J8


	AND TO:
	MACUARIE EQUIPMENT FINANCE LTD. 
181 Bay Street, Suite 3100, P.O. Box 830
Toronto, ON M5J 2T3


	AND TO:
	OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP. 

Justin Kanji 
Tel: 416 862-6642
Email: jkanju@osler.com

Tracy Sandler
Tel: 416 862-5890
tsandler@osler.com

Counsel for Republic Floor LLC 
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